Office of the MAYOR City of Angleton, Texas Proclamation

WHEREAS, Eli Frankum has successfully completed the entire requirements for Gold Medal of Achievement, which is the highest award available to boys in the Royal Rangers program, and can only be achieved after many years of continuous effort in Royal Rangers; and

WHEREAS, earning this esteemed recognition has displayed unwavering determination, perseverance, integrity, and leadership and is a testament to his exceptional efforts and dedication; and

WHEREAS, participation in the Royal Ranger program has provided valuable teachings and the ability to lead with a Christlike mind and heart that will undoubtedly have a positive impact on his family, friends, and community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Angleton recognizes the remarkable accomplishment of Eli Frankum and his exceptional dedication and commitment to excellence and service:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, John Wright, Mayor of the City of Angleton, Texas, along with the City of Angleton City Council, do hereby proclaim that March 26, 2024 is recognized as:

"Eli Frankum Day"

PROCLAIMED this 26th day of March, 2024.

John Wright Mayor

CITY OF ANGLETON, TEXAS